

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.659 OF 2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. Singhal
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Union of India. We are directing the petitioner to effect service on the Central Agency.

As far as the State of Uttar Pradesh is concerned, learned counsel states that he has no instructions in the matter. The writ petition shall stand over for four weeks. We make it clear that if on the next occasion the State of Uttar Pradesh is not ready with the matter, we will direct the concerned Secretary to remain present in the Court.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar