

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.659 OF 2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Ad.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mohta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General, Ministry of Women and Child Development be impleaded as party Respondent No.4.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent.

Learned Solicitor General seeks six weeks' time to look into the matter.

Place the writ petition after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar