

è

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 659 OF 2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 133 of 2012

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 168 of 2012

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) NO.659/2007

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

WP(C) No.133/2012

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

(NALSA)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

WP(C) No.168/2012

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanima, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shah, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-record

State of Manipur Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Techii Poto, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

State of West Bengal

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. M. Faisal, Adv.

Ms. Sompa Sen Gupta, Adv.

State of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhuramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. -on-record

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.-on-record

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.

UOI Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Chandigarh Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of NALSA has placed before us certain suggestions for improving the conditions of the destitute women, Let a copy of the suggestions be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the parties.

List on 3rd August, 2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |