

Æ

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 659 OF 2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 133 of 2012

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 168 of 2012

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) NO.659/2007 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

WP(C) No.133/2012 Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

(NALSA) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

WP(C) No.168/2012 Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shah, Adv.

State of U.P. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-record

State of Manipur Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

State of West Bengal Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhuramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. -on-record
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyam P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.-on-record

State of Nagaland

Mr. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for NALSA prays that the matter may be taken up after some time as a status report is being submitted by the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority. Learned counsel also wants to go through the report submitted by the National Commission for women.

At request, list on 17th September, 2012.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State of U.P. shall have instructions as to when the vacant posts in the U.P. State Commission for women shall be filled up.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |