

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).659/2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 133/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 168/2012

Date: 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

NALSA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

and the officers from the Ministry of Women and Child Development.

Learned counsel for the parties are all agreed that substantial progress has been made and as a result of the meeting, several key decisions have been taken. It is unanimously suggested that another follow-up meeting would perhaps assist in resolving all outstanding issues.

Under the circumstances, we request the Secretary in the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India to convene another meeting in the first or the second week of January, 2016, with the participants mentioned above, so that whatever outstanding issues remain, they can be resolved in that meeting and the progress that has been made since the last meeting can also be reviewed.

List the matter again on 5th February, 2016.

Status report be filed at least one week in advance with a copy each to learned counsel for the parties.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER