

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 659/2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 133/2012

(With Office Report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 168/2012

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Rono Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana Patro, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

CBI Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

NCW Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

H.P. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

U.P. Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
 Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Chhattisgarh, Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Chandigarh Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.

| | |
|-------------|---|
| | Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. |
| Puducherry | Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. |
| Sikkim | Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv. For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. |
| A&N | Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, Adv. Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv. |
| Nagaland | Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. |
| Manipur | Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv. Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. |
| Maharashtra | Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. B. Kumar Sinha, Adv. |

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India says that an affidavit will be filed in the next two or three days.

Learned AAG appearing for the State of UP says that some discussions are going on to further improve the living conditions of the widows in Vrindavan. He says that he expects a decision to

be taken in the next few weeks.

Learned counsel for the National Commission for Women says that some revised proposal is being considered with regard to renovation of the existing buildings.

List the matter on 11th March, 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master