

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).659/2007

ENVIRONMENT &amp; CONSUMER PROT.N.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 133/2012  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 168/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR  
Mr. Rono Mohanty, Adv.

NALSA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Narayan Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.14

17:04:54 IST

Reason:

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

NCW

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Runjun Borah, Adv.

2

Uttar Pradesh

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that a meeting will be called by the Secretary in the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India within two weeks and a detailed affidavit will be filed with regard to the proceedings that have already taken place and the meeting that will be held in the near future. On his request, the matter is adjourned to 1 st April, 2016.

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh says that the State of Uttar Pradesh will get in touch with the Member Secretary of the National Commission for Women and look into the proposal that has been offered by the National Commission for Women and give the exact status report in consultation with the Union of India before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 1st April, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER