

\2361

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).659/2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROTN.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions, appln.(s) for intervention and extension of time) and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 133/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 168/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

NALSA Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Ali Zia Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeswar, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

2

Sulabh International

Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Harshit Samwal, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mukherjee, Adv.

NCW Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.

For States of

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

H.P. Mr. D.K. Thakur, DAG

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Kerala Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

3

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
West Bengal Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
A&N Islands Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
Puducherry Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Chandigarh Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Panda, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Union of India assures us that the orders of this Court with regard to the agreed directions will be complied with within four weeks.

We grant six weeks time for this purpose subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four

4

weeks. The aforesaid amount shall be utilized for juvenile justice issues.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER